#### 506091770 06/04/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6138490

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| ROCKET GAMING SYSTEMS, LLC | 12/11/2017     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ARIES 777, LLC       |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 6365 MONTESSOURI ST. |
| City:           | LAS VEGAS            |
| State/Country:  | NEVADA               |
| Postal Code:    | 89113                |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16549385 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7023824804

Email: sweide@weidemiller.com
Correspondent Name: WEIDE & MILLER, LTD.
Address Line 1: 10655 PARK RUN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ROCKET.0258P       |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | RANDAL SCOTT WEIDE |
| SIGNATURE:              | /R. Scott Weide/   |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/04/2020         |

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Rocket-to-Aries777-namechange#page1.tif source=Rocket-to-Aries777-namechange#page2.tif

PATENT 506091770 REEL: 052846 FRAME: 0255

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROCKET GAMING SYSTEMS,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROCKET GAMING SYSTEMS, LLC" TO
"ARIES 777, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 7:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

The state of the s

4223317 8100 SR# 20177507181

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Builock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203740300

Date: 12-12-17

PATENT REEL: 052846 FRAME: 0256 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:30 PM 12/11/2017
FILED 07:30 PM 12/11/2017
SR 20177507181 - File Number 4223317

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

|                 | ed Liability Company: Rocket G        | naming Systems, LLC                       |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|---|
|                 |                                       |   |
|                 |                                       |   |
| The Certificate | of Formation of the limited lia       | oility company is hereby ame              |
| as follows:     | ·                                     |   |
| C               | mited liability company is hereby cha | noed to:                                  |
| Aries 777, LLC  | anted habitey company is torcoy one   | nged to.                                  |
|                 |                                       |   |
|                 |                                       |   |
|                 |                                       |   |
|                 |                                       |   |
|                 |                                       |   |
|                 |                                       |   |
|                 |                                       |   |
| IN WITNESS V    | WHEREOF, the undersigned l            | nave executed this Certificate            |
| •               | WHEREOF, the undersigned I            |   |
| IN WITNESS V    | WHEREOF, the undersigned l            | nave executed this Certificate, A.D. 2017 |
| •               | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |   |
| •               | day of December                       | , A.D. 2017                               |
| •               | day of December                       | xnie Al Mesi                              |
| •               | day of December                       | , A.D. 2017                               |
| •               | day of December                       | xnie Al Mesi                              |
| •               | day of December  By:                  | xnie W. Misi                              |

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 06/04/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 052846 FRAME: 0257